
2023 Winter Sport Contact Information

Sport Try-Outs Coach Email Address

Girls Basketball
(HS and MS)

Oct 30, Oct 31 and
Nov 1

Dwayne
Donnell DDonnell@goecs.org

Boys Basketbal
(HS and MS)l Oct 30 Scott Guttery SGuttery@goecs.org

Competitive
Cheer

Contact Coach
Allen for details Kelsey Allen KAllen@goecs.org

Varsity Girls
Soccer October 16-18 Steve Magner SMagner@goecs.org

MS Girls Soccer October 16-17
3:30 - 5:30

Andrea
Alvarez-Santos AAlvarez-Santos@goecs.org

Varsity Boys
Soccer October 16 Gary Rullo GRullo@goecs.org

MS Boys
Soccer

October 16-17
3:30 - 5:30 Jason May JMay@goecs.org

Girls
Weightlifting October 9 Keila Smith KSmith@goecs.org

Girls Wrestling October 30 Clint Thompson SentinelWrestlingFL@gmail.com

Boys Wrestling November 6 Clint Thompson SentinelWrestlingFL@gmail.com

If you have specific questions about conditioning, try-outs, etc
please contact the coach for your sport directly.

As a reminder, the online Athletic Clearance eligibility process for
2023-2024 MUST BE completed prior to participating!

If you have any questions about eligibility, please contact Mrs. Everhart at JEverhart@goecs.org


